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1 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

,'::::: '2~;':~ ~,;,! h ," .:S:ec',: 1. Appropriations and ,allocations, 
. ,"3": . ' allocations are made. 

The following appropriations and 

":~~:-:.:~.' ,":j~:;~~ T: ~:,~ ~,~. :'; ~,-

4 .... "cONSERVATION,DEPARTMENTOF 

? Administrative Services - Conservation 0222 

6 Initiative: Eliminates 2 Public Service Coordinator I positions. 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 
Personal Services 

, OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL 

13 Parks - General Operations 0221 ' 

14 Initiative: Eliminates one Public S,ervice Manager III position. 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT 

, Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL-ALL FUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2009-10 
(2.000) 

($109,866) 

($109,866) 

2009-10 
(1.000) 

($82,238) 

($82,238) 

2009-10 

($82,238) 
($109,866) 

($192,104) 

2010-11 
(2.000) 

($151,719) 

($151,719) 

2010-11 
(1.000) 

($113,473) 

($113,473) 

2010-11 

($113,473) 
($151,719) 

($265,192) 

29 This bill deallocates Other Special Revenue Funds of $109,866 infiscal year 2009-10 
30 and $151,719 in fiscal year 2010-11 and eliminates 2 Public Service Coordinator I 
31 positions. It also includes General Fund deappropriationsof $82,238 in fiscal year 2009-
3210 and,$113,473 'in fiscal yeaL201O-11 made possible by eliminating a Public Service 
33 Manager III position. 
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