



STATE LAW LIBRARY AUGUSTA, MAINE

124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2009

Legislative Document

No. 674

S.P. 249

In Senate, February 24, 2009

An Act To Lower the Cost of State Government in the Departments under the Purview of the Joint Standing Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry

Reference to the Committee on Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry suggested and ordered printed.

Brian

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator NUTTING of Androscoggin. Cosponsored by Representative EDGECOMB of Caribou and Senator: SHERMAN of Aroostook, Representatives: GIFFORD of Lincoln, SIROIS of Turner.

1	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follow	vs:	
2: 3.	Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The fallocations are made.	ollowing appro	priations and
4	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
5	Administrative Services - Conservation 0222		
6	Initiative: Eliminates 2 Public Service Coordinator I position	ns.	
7		• 1	•
8	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	2009-10	2010-11
9	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	(2.000)	(2.000)
10	Personal Services	(\$109,866)	(\$151,719)
11 12	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS TOTAL	(\$109,866)	(\$151,719)
13	Parks - General Operations 0221	• • •	
14	Initiative: Eliminates one Public Service Manager III position	n.	н. 1
15			
16	GENERAL FUND	2009-10	2010-11
17	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	(1.000)	(1.000)
18	Personal Services	(\$82,238)	(\$113,473)
19			
20	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	(\$82,238)	(\$113,473)
21	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
22	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2009-10	2010-11
23			•
24	GENERAL FUND	(\$82,238)	(\$113,473)
25	OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS	(\$109,866)	(\$151,719)
26		(0100 104)	
27	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	(\$192,104)	(\$265,192)
28	SUMMARY		•
29 30 31 32 33	This bill deallocates Other Special Revenue Funds of \$1 and \$151,719 in fiscal year 2010-11 and eliminates 2 F positions. It also includes General Fund deappropriations of 10 and \$113,473 in fiscal year 2010-11 made possible by Manager III position.	Public Service (f \$82,238 in fisc	Coordinator I cal year 2009-

Page 1 - 124LR1774(01)-1